| ND House Committee Substitute for House Joint Resolution No. 62, Page 1, Section 35, Lines y deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: on 35. 1."; and er amend said bill, page and section, Lines 10-12, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in ereof the following: |
|--|
| y deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: on 35. 1."; and er amend said bill, page and section, Lines 10-12, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in |
| er amend said bill, page and section, Lines 10-12, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in |
| , |
| |
| ces subject to any form of direct or indirect penalty, tax, free, or levy."; and |
| er amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 15-16, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in ereof the following: |
| h care services, or impose or collect uniformly imposed taxes for the purpose of"; and |
| er amend said bill, section and page, Line 20, by inserting after all of said line the following: |
| e general assembly shall have the authority to fashion reasonable, uniform regulations to a the health insurance industry, but this authority shall not permit any government agency or all to prescribe the content or pricing of health insurance policies, the persons to whom such the ses must be offered or sold, or the scope of services that may or must be included in a health the need policy."; and |
| er amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references lingly. |
| |